Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University — Prescott Campus

Spring 2026 Academic Calendar

Date

Event

Monday, January 5

Incomplete grades due for Summer 2025 Sessions B and C

Incomplete grades due for December 2025 graduation candidates

Tuesday, January 6 Spring 2026 payment deadline (Full payment or enrolimentin a
payment plan required.)
Waitlist closes. All students dropped from the waitlists.
Wednesday, January 7 Spring 2026 classes begin
Monday, January 12 Online classes in Waorldwide January 2026 term begin*
Tuesday, January 13 Last day to add and drop classes
Last day to withdraw from semester (all classes) with 100% refund**
Thursday, January 15 Financial Aid disbursements begin
Last day to add/drop a Worldwide January 2026 term class*
Monday, January 19 Holiday - Martin Luther King Day (no classes in session)
Wednesday, January 21 Last day to withdraw from all classes with 80% refund**
Wednesday, January 28 Last day to drop courses with no notation of course enrollment on
academic transcript
Last day to withdraw from semester (all classes) with 60% refund**
Thursday, January 29 "W" grades begin for withdrawn classes
Friday, January 30 Last day to apply for Spring 2026 graduation
Monday, February 2 Early Alert grade rosters open
Wednesday, February 4 Last day to withdraw from semester (all classes) with 40% refund**

Friday, February 6

Early Alert Grades due to the Registrar's Office by 11:59 pm

Monday, February 9

Online classes in Worldwide February 2026 term begin*

Wednesday, February 11 Last day to withdraw from semester (all classes) with 20% refund**
Early alert grades distributed to students
Thursday, February 12 Last day to withdraw from a Worldwide January 2026 term class*

Last day to add/drop a Worldwide February 2026 term class*

Monday, February 16

Holiday - President’s Day (no classes in session)

Monday, March 2

Mid-term grading rosters open

Wednesday, March 4

Summer and Fall 2026 registration begins for graduate students,
seniors and students with priority registration status

Friday, March 6

Mid-term grades due to the Registrar's Office by 11:59 p.m.

Junior Summer and Fall 2026 registration begins

Tuesday, March 10

Sophomore Summer and Fall 2026 registration begins

Wednesday, March 11

Mid-term grades distributed to students

Thursday, March 12

Last day to withdraw from a Worldwide February 2026 term class*

Freshmen Summer and Fall 2026 registration begins

Sunday, March 15

Online classes in Worldwide January 2026 term end*

Monday, March 16 - Friday, March 20

Spring Break (no classes in session)

Monday, March 23

Classes resume following Spring break

Open enrollment for Summer and Fall 2026 begins

Tuesday, March 31

Last day to withdraw or change to audit

Friday, April 3

Thesis defense deadline

Sunday, April 12

Online classes in Worldwide February 2026 term end*

Friday, April 17

Thesis submission deadline to Scholarly Commons

Thursday, April 23

Last day of classes




Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University - Prescott Campus

Spring 2026 Academic Calendar

Friday, April 24

Study Day; no classes in session

Final grade rosters open

Saturday, April 25

First day of final exams

Monday, April 27 - Wednesday, April 29

Final exams continue

Thursday, April 30

Commissioning ROTC senior grades due to the Registrar's Office by
noon

Last day of final exams

Saturday, May 2

Commencement

Sunday, May 3

Final grades due to the Registrar's Office by 8:59 p.m.

Friday, May 8

Incomplete grades due for Fall 2025 semester

Tuesday, May 12

First day of class for Summer A 2026

* The Worldwide campus schedule and term dates are applicable to any online courses taken by a
residential campus student. A residential student taking a Worldwide online course will follow the
Worldwide refund schedule/add/drop period.

**Residential students who officially withdraw from the University during the fall or spring terms may be
eligible for a partial refund of tuition and fees, according to the above schedule. Dropped courses or
partial withdrawals after add/drop are not eligible for refunds.
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